### Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

#### **MEMORANDUM**

**TO:** Brent Johnson, Assembly President

Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly Members

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor

DATE: December 7, 2021

**RE:** Appointments to the North Road Extension Advisory Task Force

In accordance with Section 1.B. of the Resolution 2021-077 that established the advisory task force, appointments are recommended by the Borough Mayor and confirmation by the Borough Assembly.

I hereby submit to the Assembly my recommendations for confirmation of the following appointments to the North Road Extension Advisory Task Force:

Joseph Ross, Seat A, Term Expires October 12, 2022

Scott Hamman, Seat B, Term Expires October 12, 2022

Nathan Warren, Seat C, Term Expires October 12, 2022

The filing period for the remaining four (4) advisory task force seats will remain open until filled.

cc: Dil Uhlin, NREATF Coordinator

### Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Clerk

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor (a.K.

THRU:

Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (//3

FROM:

Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk

DATE:

November 29, 2021

RE:

North Road Extension Advisory Task Force Applications

Resolution 2021-077 established the North Road Extension Advisory Task Force. The advisory task force consists of seven (7) members that are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Assembly, and one ex-officio assembly member, who is appointed by the Assembly President.

Pursuant to Resolution 2022-077 Section 1.B. Membership – Appointed members must reside in the area accessible via the North Road Extension or along the area which would be accessible if the north road extension were to reasonably be extended.

The application period for the advisory task force closed on November 26, 2021. Six applications were received and are attached herewith for your review and consideration.

<u>Applicant</u>	Residence Address
Timothy O'Brien	49181 Freda Drive, Kenai Withdrawn.
Scott Hamann	43533 Jasper Lane, Kenai
Nathan Warren	45410 Big Eddy Road, Soldotna
Joseph Ross	51137 Crestview Avenue, Nikiski
Michael Jensen	6450 Downey Finch Drive, Anchorage
Lynn Hallford	1201 N. Old Towne Road, Palmer

Roads Department

CC:

#### Turner, Michele

From: Kenai Peninsula Borough <webmaster@kpb.us>

Sent: Monday, November 22, 2021 11:42 AM
To: Shassetz, Tatyanah; Turner, Michele

Cc: Uhlin, Dil; Agosti, Elaine

Subject: North Road Extension Advisory Task Force Application Submitted

# Kenai Peninsula Borough

### **North Road Extension Advisory Task Force Application**

Name Joseph Ross	Task Force Choice Seat A (Term Expires October 12, 2022)
Email Address smokeross@alaska.net	<b>Phone</b> 907 776 8070
Residence Address 51137 Crestview Ave Nikiski, Alaska 99635	Mailing Address

#### Comments

I have 2 parcels with buildings in the gray Cliff Subdivision and have been using them for 39 years.

#### Turner, Michele

From:

Kenai Peninsula Borough <webmaster@kpb.us>

Sent:

Monday, November 22, 2021 12:43 PM

To:

Shassetz, Tatyanah; Turner, Michele

Cc:

Uhlin, Dil; Agosti, Elaine

Subject:

North Road Extension Advisory Task Force Application Submitted

## Kenai Peninsula Borough

## **North Road Extension Advisory Task Force Application**

Name	Task Force Choice
Scott Hamann	Seat B (Term Expires October 12, 2022)
Email Address	Phone
freedom@alaska.net	907-776-7676
Residence Address	Mailing Address
43533 Jasper Ln Kenai, AK 99611	P. O. Box 934 Kenai, AK 99611
Comments	

#### Turner, Michele

From:

Kenai Peninsula Borough < webmaster@kpb.us>

Sent: To: Monday, November 22, 2021 12:50 PM Shassetz, Tatyanah; Turner, Michele

Cc:

Uhlin, Dil; Agosti, Elaine

Subject:

North Road Extension Advisory Task Force Application Submitted

# Kenai Peninsula Borough

## **North Road Extension Advisory Task Force Application**

Name	Task Force Choice
Nathan Warren	Seat C (Term Expires October 12, 2022)
Email Address	Phone
1972akhunter@gmail.com	907-252-9190
Residence Address	Mailing Address
45410 Big Eddy Rd Soldotna, AK 99669	,
Comments	AND